

No. _____

In the **Supreme Court of the United States**

STEVE CHABOT, *et al.*,
Appellants,

v.

OHIO A. PHILIP RANDOLPH INSTITUTE, *et al.*,
Appellees.

*On Appeal from the United States District Court
for the Southern District of Ohio*

JURISDICTIONAL STATEMENT

PATRICK T. LEWIS
BAKER & HOSTETLER LLP
127 Public Square
Suite 2000
Cleveland, OH 44114

ROBERT J. TUCKER
ERIKA DACKIN PROUTY
BAKER & HOSTETLER LLP
200 Civic Center Drive
Suite 1200
Columbus, OH 43215

EFREM M. BRADEN
Counsel of Record
KATHERINE L. MCKNIGHT
RICHARD B. RAILE
BAKER & HOSTETLER LLP
1050 Connecticut Ave., NW
Suite 1100
Washington, DC 20036
(202) 861-1504
mbraden@bakerlaw.com

Counsel for Appellants

July 19, 2019

TABLE OF CONTENTS

| | |
|---|-----|
| QUESTION PRESENTED | i |
| PARTIES TO THE PROCEEDING. | ii |
| LIST OF DIRECTLY RELATED PROCEEDINGS. | iii |
| TABLE OF AUTHORITIES | vii |
| JURISDICTIONAL STATEMENT | 1 |
| OPINION BELOW. | 2 |
| JURISDICTION. | 2 |
| CONSTITUTIONAL PROVISIONS INVOLVED. | 2 |
| STATEMENT OF THE CASE. | 2 |
| A. Ohio’s 2011 Congressional Redistricting | 2 |
| B. Procedural History | 6 |
| REASONS FOR SUMMARILY REVERSING OR NOTING PROBABLE JURISDICTION AND REVERSING | 12 |
| I. This Court’s <i>Rucho</i> Decision Forecloses Plaintiffs’ Claims | 12 |
| II. Ohio’s Congressional Districting Plan Is Not an “Egregious” Gerrymander—or a Gerrymander at All | 13 |
| CONCLUSION. | 17 |

APPENDIX

Appendix A Opinion and Order and Judgment in the United States District Court for the Southern District of Ohio, Western Division, *Ohio A. Philip Randolph Institute v. Householder*, No. 1:18-cv-357 (S.D. Ohio May 3, 2019), ECF No. 262 App. 1

Appendix B Notice of Appeal in the United States District Court for the Southern District of Ohio, Western Division, *Ohio A. Philip Randolph Institute v. Householder*, No. 1:18-cv-357 (S.D. Ohio May 6, 2019), ECF No. 267 App. 409

Appendix C U.S. Const. art. I App. 412

Appendix D U.S. Const. amend. I App. 413

Appendix E U.S. Const. amend. XIV App. 414

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES

| | |
|--|---------------|
| <i>Benisek v. Lamone</i> , 138 S. Ct. 1942 (2018) | 14 |
| <i>Davis v. Bandemer</i> , 478 U.S. 109 (1986) | 7 |
| <i>Gill v. Whitford</i> , 138 S. Ct. 1916 (2018) | 7, 8 |
| <i>Karcher v. Daggett</i> , 462 U.S. 725 (1983) | 5 |
| <i>League of Women Voters of Michigan v. Benson</i> , 373 F. Supp. 3d 867 (E.D. Mich. 2019) | 8 |
| <i>Rucho v. Common Cause</i> , 139 S. Ct. 2484 (2019) | <i>passim</i> |
| <i>Shapiro v. McManus</i> , 203 F. Supp. 3d (D. Md. 2016) | 8 |
| <i>Vieth v. Jubelirer</i> , 541 U.S. 267 (2004) | 8 |
| <i>Voinovich v. Quilter</i> , 507 U.S. 146 (1993) | 16 |

CONSTITUTION AND STATUTES

| | |
|----------------------------------|--------------|
| U.S. Const. art. I | 2, 6, 11, 12 |
| U.S. Const. amend. I | 2, 6, 11, 12 |
| U.S. Const. amend. XIV | 2, 6, 11, 12 |
| 28 U.S.C. § 1253 | 2 |

28 U.S.C. § 2284..... 6
